
 
 

 

TENDER   DOCUMENT 

 

 National Seeds Corporation Ltd. (A Govt. of India Undertaking), Market Yard, Gultekdi, 

Pune-37 invites sealed tenders from interested parties for the sale of Non seed Gram JAK-9218   

on “As is where is basis” available at the following locations.  

 

S.No Location Crop / Variety Qty (Qtls) 

4 Akola Gram JAK-9218- 222.00 qts 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 

1. The Tender Documents with tender form along with complete details can be 

purchased from this office and our above Area Offices on payment of Rs.210/-

(including VAT.5%).  The Tenders duly sealed along with Demand Draft (for EMD) 

should be submitted up to 01.30PM on 28.042015 at Regional Office, Market Yard, 

Pune.  The Tenders so received shall be opened by the Committee on the same day on 

28.04.2015 at 03.00PM in the presence of Tenderers /their representa tives at 

Regional Office, NSC, Pune. 

2. The Tender should be submitted only after agreeing with all the terms and conditions. 

For acceptance of terms and conditions, he is required to sign on all pages. They 

should submit the Tender in two envelopes i.e (1) in first envelope Technical Bid 

accompanying with Demand Draft (EMD), Declaration Form, Xerox copies of PAN 

Card, Trade License, Sales Tax Registration etc.  (2) in second envelope Financial 

Bid i.e Rate for Tender in specific Tender Form.  These two separate envelopes 

should be put in one envelope and be put in Tender Box. 

3. The stock is available for sale on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”.   The stock is available 

for inspection by the parties between 11.00AM to 4.00PM on any working day at the 

concerned Area Offices. Through Area Manager Akola.  They may contact Area 

Manager of concerned NSC Offices.    

 

Cont- 

 



 
 

 

4. All seeds are packed in different packing sizes.’AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”  The 

arrangements for lifting the seeds will be made by Tenderer at his own cost.   The 

cost of removing tags, lable, seals & defacing of bags will be born by the Tenderer 

and Area Manager concerned should be advised and remove all tags, lables and seals 

before delivery 

5. Offer should be valid at least for one month but lifting of entire quantity by the 

Tenderer is required to be completed within 07 days of issue of NSC’s order from the 

mentioned destinations after paying 100% cost failing which storage charges shall be 

charged. 

6. Lifting of seed shall be made from above stocking points after making 100% 

payment.  Labour charges, if any on this account shall be borne by the purchaser. 

7. Tender must be accompanied with EMD of Rs.25,000/- in the form of DD in favour 

of National Seeds Corporation Ltd, payable at Pune.  Tender without EMD will be 

rejected.  No interest will be paid on EMD. 

8. In case successful tenderer fails to lift the quantity as per supply order Penalty may be 

imposed and EMD will be forfeited. 

9. Taxes, if any shall be borne by the Tenderer. 

10. Conditional /Telegraphic / Fax Tenders will not be accepted. 

11. Any difference or dispute arising out of or in connection with the tender shall be 

decided by the Arbitrator.  The Chairman-cum-Managing Director, NSC shall be sole 

Arbitrator and the Arbitrator’s decision shall be final and binding to the parties. 

12. The Corporation is not bound to accept the highest quotation.  Any or all the 

quotations may be rejected without assigning any reason thereof.  The Corporation 

also reserves the right to accept in whole or part of the offers made.  The decision of 

the Corporation in this matter shall be final and binding to all. 

13. Tender Form and Declaration Form are attached. 

14. Quantity of lot may decrease / increase at the time of supply & actual quantity 

available at the time of supply only will be delivered. 

15. Regional Manager reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender without 

assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

******************** 



 
 

TECHNICAL BID 

 

1.Name & Address of the Tenderer  _________________________________________ 

      _________________________________________ 

      _________________________________________ 

      _________________________________________ 

2.Phone No./Mobile No.   _________________________________________ 

 

3.Name of the Proprietor / Partner  _________________________________________ 

 

4.Registration No. of the Firm/Organization 

   Along with copy of Registration.  _________________________________________ 

 

 

5.Service Tax Reg.No. & Reg. Copy  _________________________________________ 

 (Optional) 

6.Income Tax/ PAN No.   _________________________________________ 

 

7.Name of Banker    _________________________________________ 

      _________________________________________ 

 

8.Number, date and amount of Demand _________________________________________ 

   Draft Enclosed as EMD  

9.Authorization of Competent Authority(with photo & sign of the representative) 

   For taking part & signing the  Tender Document      

      _________________________________________ 

 

 

10.Name & Signature of the Tenderer with 

    Official Stamp     _________________________________________ 

 

To: 

The Regional Manager, 

National Seeds Corporation Ltd, 

Market Yard, Gultekdi, 

Pune-37 

Date:________________ 



 
 

COMMERCIAL /FINANCIAL BID 

 (To be furnished by Tenderer) 

  From: 

         __________________________________ 

         __________________________________ 

         __________________________________ 

To: 

The Regional Manager, 

National Seeds Corporation Ltd, 

Market Yard, Gultekdi, 

Pune-37. 

 

 Ref: Your NIT Dt.--------------- for sale of Soyabean & Gram failed seed. 

 

Sir, 

 With reference to your Tender Notice Dt.              , I/We hereby give our most 

competitive rate for purchase of seeds (failed) as non-seed in accordance with your terms and 

conditions. I / We hereby quote our highest rates as per details given below:-  

S.No Location Crop / Variety Qty Rate 

1 

 

Akola Gram JAK-9218 222.00 qtls  

I/We shall abide by the terms and conditions governing the contract enclosed with the tender 

notice. 

Earnest money in the form of Demand Draft No._________________dated_________________ 

For Rs.______________________ drawn on ___________________________in favour of 

National Seeds Corporation Ltd, Pune is enclosed herewith. 

 

          Yours faithfully, 

 

        Signature of the tenderer with Stamp 

 

Encl:_________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

\ 

 

 

 

 



 
D E C L A R A T I O N 

(To be submitted along with the Quotation) 

 

 I / We do hereby declare that Seeds “ under Sale as “Non seed” as mentioned in the 

Tender Form will not be used for human, cattle, poultry or any other live stock consumption.  It 

is also declared that the above failed seed for which rates offered will not be utilized for seed 

purpose. 

 

       Signature____________________________ 

       Name in Full_________________________ 

       Address:____________________________ 

        _____________________________ 

        _____________________________ 

        _____________________________ 

         (With Rubber Stamp) 

       Dated_______________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिलमटेड, 
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम-लमिीरत्ि कंपिी) 

681-690, बीज भवि, माकेट याडड,  
गुिटेकडी, पुणे- 411037 

      दरूभाष सखं्या 020-24264587 

          फैक्स 020-24272584 

चना अबीजों की बबक्री हेतु ननविदा आमतं्रण सचूना। 
 राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिलमटेड, पुणे क्षते्र के अतंगडत आिवेािी उप-इकाई अकोिा  
पर भंडाररत चिा  के बीजों को अबीज के रूप निस्तारण हेतु इच्छुक खरीददारों / ससं्थाओ ं

से महुरबंद निववदा आमंत्रत्रत करती है। निववदादाता निवादा के नियम एवं शतो की प्रनत 

राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिलमटेड अकोिा एव ंउपरोक्त पत ेसे   रु 210/- (5% VAT के साथ) 

का भुगताि कर ककसी भी कायड ददवस के ददि ददिांक 21.04.2015 से 28.04.2015 

www.indiaseeds.com (1300 बज े तक) तक प्राप्त कर सकत े है। निववदा फामड को 
रा.बी.नि. के बेवसाईट  से भी डाउििोड ककया जा सकता है।  वेबसाइट से डाऊििोड ककये 

गये टेंडर फामड के साथ रु 210/- की डी.डी. जो िेशिि सीड्स कारपोरेशि लि. के िाम 

जारी payable at पुणे हो/ववभाग के पास जमा कैश पावती रसीद  िगािा आवश्यक है। 
निववदादाता निववदा के नियम एव ंशतो के अिुरुप भरी हुई निववदायें क्षेत्रीय कायाडिय पुणे 

में ददिांक 28.04.2015 को दोपहर 1330तक जमा कर सकत ेहैं। प्राप्त निववदायें उसी 
ददि निववदादाताओं व उिके प्रनतनिधियों के समक्ष (जो भी उपस्स्थत हो) समय 1500 बज े

खोिी जायेंगी। ककसी भी निववदा को अशंतः या पूणडतः स्वीकार या अस्वीकार करि ेका 
अधिकार एि.एस.सी. के पास सुरक्षक्षत रहेगा। 

 

 

               (आर. के. माथुर) 
                                        क्षेत्रीय प्रबिंक 

                                      रा.बी.नि पुणे म.रा 

 

 


